## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 758 by Representative Pugh

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete lines 2 through 5 in their entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:
- 3 "To enact R.S. 32:1306(C)(6), relative to school bus inspection fees; to
  4 increase the school bus inspection fee; to provide for an effective date; and to
  5 provide for related matters."
- 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 7 On page 1, line 13, after "(6)(a)" delete "On January 1, 2017, the" and insert "The"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, at the end of line 14, delete "<u>LAC</u>" and at the beginning of line 15, delete 10 "<u>28:CXII.701(A)(3)</u>" and insert "<u>LAC28CXIII.701(A)(3)</u>"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 1, at the end of line 16, delete "<u>beginning</u>" and at the beginning of line 17, delete 13 "<u>on January 1, 2017</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 2, at the beginning of line 2, insert "traffic"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 10 in their entirety
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, change "(c)" to "(b)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, at the beginning of line 13, change "(d)" to "(c)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, at the end of line 14, delete "<u>in Paragraph</u>" and at the beginning of line 15, delete
  "(2) of this Subsection" and insert "<u>of other motor vehicles</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 2, line 16, change "<u>two</u>" to "<u>these</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 28 On page 2, after line 18, add the following:
- 29 "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on January 1, 2017."

## Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.